# OP \$40.00 6076081

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM654583 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baker & Baker Solutions LLC		04/13/2021	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Southern Marsh Collection, LLC	
Street Address:	2507 Highland Rd.	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70802	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6076081	DORADO

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-651-5152

**Email:** tiffany.ferris@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Tiffany Ferris

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50697.101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany Ferris
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany Ferris/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=DORADO - Partial Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007329 FRAME: 0873

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made this \_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Baker & Baker Solutions LLC., a Texas Limited Liability Company with an address at 21275 Harrison Dr., Bedias, Texas 77864 ("Baker & Baker"), and Southern Marsh Collection, LLC., a Louisiana Limited Liability Company with an address at 2507 Highland Rd., Baton Rouge, LA 70802 ("Southern Marsh") (collectively, "The Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 6,076,081 for DORADO which covers "Coats; Hats; Jackets; Pants; Shirts," in International Class 25 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Registration with respect to "Coats; Jackets; Pants; Shirts" in International Class 25 and Assignor is willing to partially assign the Registration to Assignee for those specific goods pursuant to the terms of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Registration with respect to "Coats; Jackets; Pants; Shirts," together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Registration for "Coats; Jackets; Pants; Shirts."
- 2. Further Assurances. Assignor shall execute and deliver to Assignee such other documents and assignments as may be necessary to consummate or implement this Assignment. Assignee shall be responsible for recording this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and subsequently filing a Request to Divide to create a new registration for the assigned goods of "Coats; Jackets; Pants; Shirts." Assignor agrees to assist with the filings as necessary for this Assignment to be implemented.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties, and their respective successors and assigns.

Southern Marsh Collection, AL <sub>i</sub> C	Baker & Baker Solutions, LLC
By: Natthew another	By: Jacer Palle
Name: Matthew Valiollahi	Name: Lacey Baker
Title: CEO	Title: OWNEY

CONSENT AND COEXISTENCE AGREEMENT
Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 06/17/2021